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AACII Aerospace Mobility News 04/2023 

 

DRONE TECHNOLOGIES FOR SECURE CRITICAL INFRASTRUCTURE 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

CYBER SECURITY FORUM NUREMBERG 

The important potential of drone technologies for secure critical infrastructures was the focus of the conference 

chaired by Prof Wolfgang Koch at the AACII Expert Talk in Bonn. The speakers were welcomed by Ulrike 

Trapp of the AACII with Prof Dr Maximilian Mayer CASSIS from Bonn University, Dr Hans Christoph Atzpodien 

from BDSV Federal Association of German Security and Defense Industries, Mathias Böswetter from Federal 

Association of Energie and Hydro Industries Berlin, Angela Kies from German Flight Safety DFW, legal expert 

Dr Tassilo Singer, Christiane Kuech and Florian Hermisch from Rittal GmbH Herborn, Dr Jurgen Bestle from 

Hensoldt Sensor Ulm, Dr Christian Steffes and Hans Peter Stuch from Fraunhofer FKIE. 

This meeting of the Cyber Security Forum was held 

under the motto Excellence international with our 

guests from Croatia from right: Pontis company; 

Andrija Gligora and Sundhi Gligora, MD Nesrin Can 

company Can, Kilian Sörgel Business Angel for 

Startups at Zollhof Start-up Center, Ulrike Trapp 

Trapp Networks and AACII Congress.  IT specialist 

at 2BS Management Hemhofen David Lensik and 

Tim Tinnefed, also for the education sector. IT 

security expert Klaus Ludwig from Netexx GmbH 

Roth. 
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INTERNATIONAL ASTRONAUTICAL CONGRESS IN AZERBAIJAN 
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AACII EXPERT TALK ROSENHEIM 

 
 

             

 

 

 

  

 

       

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

The AACII Expert Talk Rosenheim presented 

the specific expertise of FUG XP Power with 

CEO Roland Hofman and Sales Director Dipl 

Ing Angelika Fridgen. Ulrike Trapp from AACII 

announced high-ranking speakers from the 

space sector to the specialist audience: 

University of Giessen Dr Kristof Holste Ion 

thrusters, Technical University of Giessen 

Electro-Information Technology Prof Dr Chris 

Vokmar, Jacques Giercak Co fondateur & 

Conseil Scientifique ION-X/CNRS France. The 

message from Brussels came from MEP 

Markus Ferber and from the Munich 

Parliament MdL Klaus Stoettner. 

Prof. Pascale Ehrenfreund, Astrophysicist and Professor of 

Space Policy at the Space Policy Institute, George Washington 

University in Washington DC - at the current IAC Congress. 

She was President of the space organization IAF International 

Astronautical Federation from 2019 to 2022 and long-standing 

Chairwoman of the Executive Board of the German Aerospace 

Center DLR and the largest research organization for 

aerospace research in Germany, here at the recent congress 

in Baku, Azerbaijan. Prof. Klaus Schilling, University of 

Würzburg, winner of last year's AACII Award, has now also 

been honored by the IAF in Baku, joining the ranks of 

personalities who, according to the IAF, have had a pioneering 

influence on the entire sector. 

Amru Alamoudi, 

Director of the 

Operation & Space 

Program at the 

Saudi Space 

Commission NEOM 

here also at the IAC 

Congress Baku 

together with Ulrike 

Trapp from the 

AACII Congress. 
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OPENING CEREMONY OF THE AVIATION MUSEUM LEUTERSHAUSEN 

 

  

 

_____________________________________________________________ 
AEROSPACE EVENTS CALENDAR 

 

February 2024 

20 22 Small Satellites Designers Málaga, ESP 

 
March 2024 

06 
12 
12 
17 
19 
20 
20 

07 
13 
14 
20 
21 
22 
24 

Space-Comm Expo 
Paris Space Week 
Instrumentation Technology Workshop 
AERO Friedrichshafen 
Airspace World 
Munich Satellite Navigation Summit 
Autonomy Mobility World Expo 

Farnborough, GBR 
Paris, FRA 
Dublin, IRL 
Friedrichsh., GER 
Geneva, SUI 
Munich, GER 
Paris, FRA 

 

April 2024 

08 
16 

11 
18 

Space Symposium 
Amsterdam Drone Week 

Col. Springs, USA 
Amsterdam, NED 

 

May 2024 

13 
14 
21 
28 
28 

15 
16 
23 
30 
30 

Space Tech Expo 
Dubai Airport Show 2024 
CABSAT 
Aircraft Interiors Expo 2024 
European Business Aviation Conv. + Expo 

Long Beach, USA 
Dubai, UAE 
Dubai, UAE 
Hamburg, GER 
Geneva, SUI 

 

The Aviation Museum Leutershausen was recently opened by Minister 

Joachim Herrmann, Mayor Markus Liebich, District Administrator 

Ansbach Dr. Jürgen Ludwig and Museum Director Dr. Laura Gebauer. 

The descendants of Mr Whitehead from Canada are also pictured 

here with the descendants of the French aviation pioneer Guerchais 

with the member of the Bavarian Parliament Dr. Peter Bauer and Ulrike 

Trapp from the AACII Congress Nuremberg. 

Gustav Weisskopf, or Whitehead in English, was a pioneer of the skies, 

developing a sensational flying machine in Bridgeport Connecticut 

USA as reported in the "Scientific American" about the first powered 

flight in 1901. Today there is also a flying workshop for the next 

generation in the museum. 
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June 2024 

04 
05 
11 
17 

07 
09 
13 
21 

ICUAS unmanned systems 
Luftfahrtmesse ILA Berlin  
ETTC 2024 
Eurosatory 2024 

Chania, GRE 
Berlin, GER 
Nuremberg, GER 
Paris,  FRA 

 
July 2024 

22 26  International Airshow Farnborough, GBR 

 
September 2024 

03 
10 
16 
16 
24 

05 
11 
19 
20 
26 

Commercial UAV Expo 
Aerospace Test & Development Show 
IST World Congress 
World Satellite Business Week 
INTERGEO 

Las Vegas, USA 
Toulouse, FRA 
Dubai, VAE 
Paris, FRA 
Stuttgart, GER 

 
October 2024 

08 
14 
16 
21 
22 
22 

10 
18 
19 
24 
24 
24 

World Aviation Festival 
International Astronautical Congress IAF 
Japan International Aerospace Exhibition  
International Telemetry Congress 
Dubai Heli Show 
MRO Aviation Week Europe 

Amsterdam, NED 
Milano, ITA 
Tokio, JPN 
Glendale, USA 
Dubai, UAE 
Barcelona, Spain 

 
November 2024 

13 
18 
19 

15 
21 
20 

Bahrain International Airshow BIAS 
NAAA Aviation Expo 2024  
Aerospace Tech Week Americas 2024 

Sakhir, BHR 
Fort Worth, USA 
Atlanta, USA 

 

 


